

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2005

(CC 532/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2004 in RSA No. 606/2003 of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SIDDAPPA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIDLINGAVVA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Buttan, Adv.

Mr. Mali Santosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been pointed out by learned counsel for the petitioners that

R.S.A.No.681/2003 filed by the defendants against the common judgment raising almost similar pleas as raised by the petitioners has been admitted by the High Court.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master